
  

                                                           

                                                        कोलकाता पत्तन न्यास                     
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

सिसिल इंजीसियर ंग सिभाग/ Civil Engineering Department 

वरिष्ठ काययकािी अभियंता, एन. एस. ङी.   का कायायलय 

Office of the Senior Executive Engineer, N.S.Dock 

51 ,सि. जी. आ .  ोड , कोलकाता -700043 

दू भाष/ Phone: 2439-7912, भवस्ताि/ Extension: 354, 356 

 
Tender Notice No.: 202/NSD/14                                  Dated: 01.08.2013 
 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafied, resourceful, experienced and reputed firms for the subject work as per 

following Prequalification Criteria:- 

A) Tenderer should have experience in supplying drinking water to different organisation or offices or 

houses or other places of Kolkata with the help of MMV truck with tanker of capacity minimum 
800 gallons or have successfully completed similar works during last 7[seven] years ending last day of 

month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following: 

 
a) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost put to tender. 

 

b) Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost put to tender. 
 

c)   One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost put to tender. 
 

B)    The intending tenderer should have average Annual Financial turnover during the last 3 years ending 31st   

 March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated amount put to tender. 
 

 
 

Name of Work            :    Tender for Supplying drinking water at different places by water tanker 
under N.S.Dock section including Dock Labour Board for one year. 
 

Estimated Amount : Rs. 7,88,430.00 
 

Earnest Money :     Rs. 15,800.00 
 

Time of Completion :     12 (twelve) months  
 

Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day and 
up to 12 noon on 26.08.13 on payment of Rs. 600.00 only per set (non-refundable) on application in duplicate or 

may be downloaded from the KoPT website www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in.  before 12 noon on 26.08.13. 

The tenders must be submitted along with copy of ESI Registration Certificate, I.T. No. and Valid Labour License 
No. (as applicable) and documentary evidence in support of Prequalification criteria as mentioned above by 3 P.M. 

on 27.08.13  fulfilling conditions of Para above or as per Techno-commercial bid and as per KoPT website 
www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. Tenders will be opened shortly after 3.P.M. on the same day in presence of tenderers 

or their authorised representatives who may wish to be present. In the event of any unforeseen circumstances such 

as holidays, bandhs, strikes etc., on that day, the tenders may be submitted by 3 P.M. on the next working day, 
and will be opened shortly after 3 P.M. on the same day.  All other conditions shall remain the same. 

 

                                                  Sr. Executive Engineer, N. S .Dock 

                              वरिष्ठ कार्य कािी अभिर्ंता  ( एन. एस. ङी.) 
 

                                                                                                                                                         P.T.O 

 

 

 

http://www./


  

 

 

                      कोलकाता पत्तन न्यास                     
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

सिसिल इंजीसियर ंग सिभाग/ Civil Engineering Department 

वरिष्ठ काययकािी अभियंता, एन. एस. ङी.   का कायायलय 

Office of the Senior Executive Engineer, N.S.Dock 

51 ,सि. जी. आ .  ोड , कोलकाता -700043 

दू भाष/ Phone: 2439-7912, भवस्ताि/ Extension: 354, 356 

 
No.: 202/NSD/276      Dated: 01.08.13 

 
Tender notice no. --        202/NSD/14                  dt. 01.08.13   

  

 

Name of the work:    Tender for Supplying drinking water at different places by water tanker 
under N.S.Dock section including Dock Labour Board for one year. 
 

Estimated cost put to tender               : Rs. 7,88,430.00 

Earnest money                                   : Rs. 15,800.00 

Cost of Tender Papers                        : Rs. 600/- 

 

Time of completion                            :  12 (twelve) months. 

 

Last date of purchase of tender documents :    26.08.13      (up to 12 noon) 

 

Last date of submission                             :     27.08.13   up to 3.00 P.M. at Sr. Ex. Engineer, NSD office. 

                                                                     Details may be obtained from Kolkata Port Trust 

                                                                       Website www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in 

Date of opening of tender                         :     27.08.13   shortly after 3 P.M. at Sr. Ex. Engineer, NSD office. 

 

Tender Authority                                : Sr. Ex. Engineer, N.S. Dock. 

                                                          Kolkata Port Trust, 

                                                          51, C.G.R. Road, Kolkata-43 

 

 

                                                Sr. Executive Engineer, N. S .Dock 

                              वरिष्ठ कार्य कािी अभिर्ंता  ( एन. एस. ङी.) 
 

 
 

http://www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in/

